# 506704369 06/08/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6751188

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NA	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
W.C. BRADLEY/ZEBC	O HOLDIN	GS, LLC	, LLC		03/31/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	W.C. BI	W.C. BRADLEY/ZEBCO HOLDINGS, LLC					
Street Address:	6101 E/	6101 EAST APACHE STREET					
City:	TULSA	TULSA					
State/Country:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA					
Postal Code:	74115	74115					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			-			
Property Type		Number		_			
Application Number:		29763644					
Application Number:		29763648					
Patent Number:		D792713					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		(918)595-4990					
		the e-mail address fir ; if that is unsuccessf					
- · · ·		9185954800	,				
Email: iplay		plaw@gablelaw.com	v@gablelaw.com				
•			MES F. LEA, III - GABLE GOTWALS				
			) NORTH ELGIN AVENUE				
		SUITE 200					
Address Line 4:		TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74	4120-1495				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	012651-623,625,	012651-623,625,199				
NAME OF SUBMITTER		JAMES F. LEA, I	JAMES F. LEA, III				
SIGNATURE:		/james f. lea, iii/	/james f. lea, iii/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/08/2021	06/08/2021				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=W.C. BRADLEY	ZEBCO HO	OLDINGS LLC-GA-Ame	endment (Chang	e of Name)	#page1.tif		
SOURCE-W.C. BRADLEY	ZEBCO HO	OLDINGS LLC-GA-Ame	endment (Chang	e of Name)	#page2.tif		

## **STATE OF GEORGIA**

#### Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### W. C. BRADLEY/ZEBCO HOLDINGS, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 03/31/2021 changing its name to

Zebco Holdings, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 04/05/2021.



Brod Raffinger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 056761 FRAME: 0442

#### **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

\*Electronically Filed\* Secretary of State Filing Date: 3/31/2021 3:01:51 PM

Article I	
Business Name	: W. C. BRADLEY/ZEBCO HOLDINGS, LLC
Control Number	: 0129197
Article 2	
The date the original articl	les of organization were filed was: 06/27/2001
Article 3	
The entity hereby adopts a	an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:
New Business Name	: Zebco Holdings, LLC
Effective Date	: 03/31/2021
Authorizer Information	
Authorizer Signature :	THEODORE SCHULZ Authorizer Title : Manager